Form PTO-1594 (Modified)   Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar   TMOS/REV/03   Tab settings → → ↑ ▼													
TMOS/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼													
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sunoco Partitions, Inc.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RTS Packaging, LLC Internal Address: 504D Thrasher Street  Street Address: 504D Thrasher Street  City: Norcross State: GA ZIP: 30071  Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Corporation-State													
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sunoco Partitions, Inc.    Street Address: 504D Thrasher Street													
Sunoco Partitions, Inc.    Street Address: 504D Thrasher Street													
Internal Address: 504D Thrasher Street    Individual(s)													
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship   ☐ Other													
General Partnership													
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship   ☐ Other													
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?													
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?													
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State													
✓ Assignment   ✓ Merger     ☐ Corporation-State													
Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:													
Execution Date: Spetember 5, 1997 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)													
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?													
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,008,753  1,893,617  1,194,514													
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No													
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of application and registrations involved:													
Name: Matthew J. Himich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):													
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP													
Authorized to be charged to deposit account													
Street Address: One Firstar Plaza  8. Deposit account number:													
City: St. Louis State: MO ∠IP: 63101													
/2002 GTON11 00000130 200823 2008753 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE													
C 481 40.00 CH													
9. Statement and signature.													
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Matthew J. Himich   2/26/02     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date													

1854300

1774

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0957

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") made this 5th day of September, 1997 by SONOCO PARTITIONS, INC., a South Carolina corporation ("Sonoco Partitions").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Sonoco Partitions desires to transfer the Marks (as defined below) to RTS Packaging, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), as a contribution to the capital of the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment of the Marks. Sonoco Partitions does hereby assign, grant, transfer, contribute and deliver to the Company all of its right, title and interest in, including all goodwill associated therewith, and to any and all of the trademarks listed on Exhibit 1 hereto, and any applications therefor (the "Marks"). All use of the Marks by the Company and all goodwill generated thereby shall be the sole property of the Company and inure to the benefit of the Company.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Subject to the terms and conditions herein provided, each of the parties hereto agrees to take or cause to be taken all action, and to do or cause to be done all things necessary or advisable to consummate and make effective the transfer, assignment and contemplated by this Agreement.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. The terms and provisions of this Agreement and the respective rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. Recordings. An executed copy of this Agreement may be filed with the U.S. Copyright Office and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by Sonoco Partitions or the Company at any time.

ATL2-520198-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0958 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date and year first above written.

SONOCO PARTITIONS, INC.

By: Harris E. DeLoach

Title: Vice President

## EXHIBIT 1

																LABELSAVER	EASY-GRIP		CELL-TRAY	CELLSAVER		AUTO-LOCK	TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Argentina
			÷	•	i	<u> </u>	<del>i</del>	<u>-</u> -	<u> </u>	<del>:</del>	<del> </del>	<u>.                                      </u>	<u></u>	: 1	Ť	<del></del>	÷	1	1 !				Australia
: .	i		i	-	T	-	;	<del>.</del>		i	!	1	!	! ;	!	<del></del>	1	:	<u>i 1</u>		: 1	<u> </u>	Austria
	ī	<u>-</u>	1	İ	•	!	T	i	!	<del>;</del>	Ī	!			1	i	Ť	1	1		:	:	D _ L
	<del></del>	:	1	!	;	i	i	:	:	<del>i</del>	:	1	1			į	i	i	<del>-  </del>	1	1	ļ	Holland Be Luxembourg
:	i			<u> </u>	Ī	<del></del>	<del>i</del>	1	i	T	Ī	!	İ	!	Ī	i	T	1		;			Luxembourg
<del></del>		1	Ť	Ī	Ì	T	İ	1	i	T	<del></del>	i	<u></u>		1	Ī	1	:		1		i	Brazil
	i	<u> </u>	Ī	-	Ī	1	1	T	•	ī	i	;		i		- :	10	7	11		. ,	- ;	Canada
!	il	-	-	i	ī	ļ	1	!	i	1	i	Ī	l		1	!	į	ï		!	! !	ī	Chile
:	11	$\overline{}$	!	1	7	ī	T	ī	;	Τ	1					1	ļ	1	1 !	i	! !	. !	China
-	11	:	T	i	Ī	i	i	į	i			l	П			-	ĺ	$\overline{\cdot}$	TT	ī		I	Colombia
		i	į	1	-	1	T	ī	1	T	ļ	1	i	· ;		-	-	;	1 1	1		i	Denmark
;		:	ĺ	T	Ī	i		-	;	Π	i	Ī	Ī	!		Ī	1	ļ	ı i	1			Ecuador
	: 1	i	T	i	i	Ī	i	T	i	Ī	į	Ī			1	!		!		1		Ī	Finland
	!!	Ī	Ì	T	Ī	Ī	Ī	1	İ	Ī	ī	Π	<u> </u>			:		!	1	;		I	France
:	1			Ī	Ī	-	T	1	T	Π	ł					Ī	i	į	1	T	. ;		Germany
i		Π		T	1	Ī	T	T	ī	T	!				ì	i		;	1 ;	:	; ;	1	Great Britain-UK
;		í	Ī	i	1	П		i	1		<u> </u>					Ţ		1	1 :	:	. !	- 1	Hong Kong
1	!	:	i	i	Ī	J		:		П	i	1	1				;	•	1 i	1		:_	lceland
,	:	i		i	Ī	Ī		-		1	1		i		Ī			<u>i</u>	: [	!		i_	India
ī	1		ļ	T	Ţ	-		1	-	T	İ	Ι.	1	(			Ì	:	!	-	! ;	1_	Indonesia
;	- 1		ī			ļ	T		1	1	į	1	1	!				!		Ī	! !		lreland
:	1 1	i	1	Т	İ			1	į	1			1	: 1		Ī	1	1	1 i	1	į ļ	_	Italy
i		!	Ţ	I	İ	1	1	1	į	T		i		1		i		i	! [	Ī			Japan
:	i (	:	1	1	1	i	Ţ	i	i	1	1		[		<u>         i                           </u>		1	ţ	įį	ļ	!	·	Korea
į	: 1	1	!	1		i		İ	1	i	1	i	i i				1	!		1		i	Malavsia
i		į	_[_			į	-	1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	i	1			⊜ !	İ	İ	! !	je		•	Mexico
:	1	1	į		1	ļ.		ţ	1			1	<u> </u>		: !		1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u>i</u>	New Zealand
'	j	- 1			<u> </u>			!	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u></u>					Norway
!	1 1	- !	!	<u>i</u>	1	_i_		į	<u>   i                                 </u>		<u> </u>	<u>i </u>	_	!	1	!	. !	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>i</u> _	.		Peru
_	1 1	i		i		Ĺ		i	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		!	1	İ	1 1	1	<u>!</u>	<u> </u> _	Phillipines
!		j	!	1		. !		1			<u>!</u>	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>			1			i		1	Puerto Rico
!		1	<u>:</u>	1	1	!		!		1	<u>i</u>	<u>i </u>	丄	<u>i</u>		!	!	ᆜ	<u>i 1</u>		ı		Spain
	! ;	!	į	-			_ _	-		<u> </u>	1	<u>i</u>	<u> </u>	<u>i</u>		:	1	!	<u>;                                    </u>	1	<u> </u>	!	Sweden
!	1 1	ì	!	i	1	<u>;</u>	i	;	<u>i</u>	1	!	<u> </u>	<u>_</u>		<u> </u>	ļ.			!!	<u>!</u> _	<u> </u>	1	Switzerland
	1 ;	- !	1	i		;	<u>:</u>	'	į	Į Į		<u> </u>	_	:		<u>i</u>	!		<u>;                                    </u>	ì	: '		Singapore
	1			j.	!	:		:	_	i	<u> </u>	!	<u> </u>	<u>:</u>				<u>.</u>	: '	<del>-</del>	!	<del>`</del>	Taiwan
		i	_ !	!	_		<u>i</u>			1	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>i</u>	<u>i  </u>	<del></del>	1	-	1 j		1	<del></del>	Thailand
	<u> </u>	Į		<u> </u>	Ļ			!			1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u>l</u>	•	i \varTheta		i 🛛 ,			•	United States
	i [	ļ	!	- 1	ļ	1	- 1	1	1	1	1	1	1	ł		:	:	\$	1	1	;	1	Venezuela

REVISED 061097

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/11/2002 REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0961